

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2082/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2006 in WP No. 5030/1993 of
the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESI CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milon K. Banerji, Attorney General
Mr. Gaurab Banerji, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Saurav Agrawal,Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Jenis,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After hearing learned Attorney General and learned counsel for
the respondent for half an hour, the Court reserved its judgment.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER